3 The expected date of completion of sale On or before June 30, 2026, as 
mutually agreed between the 

Company and the Purchaser 

4 Consideration received from such sale The total consideration agreed for the 

sale of the Property is                                
Rs. 22,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-
Two Crore Only). 

The Company has received a sum of            

Rs. 3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three 
Crore Only) upon execution of the 
Agreement for Sale and a cheque 

dated January 6, 2026 for Rs. 
1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 
Only). 

The balance consideration of                      
Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 

Crore Only) shall be received at the 
time of execution and registration of 
the Sale Deed. 

5 Brief details of buyers and whether any of 
the buyers belong to the promoter/ promoter 

group/group companies. If yes, details 
thereof 

Buyer: Mrs.Rayavarapu Amulya